WWW.BTGMS.DE

06/2004

08/2002 -
06/2003

04/2000 -
10/2000
10/1999 -
04/2000

1998 -
2000

10/1999

03/1999 -
04/1999
02/1998 -
03/1998

10/1997
08/1996 -

09/1997
06/1996

Master-Thesis Architecture, University Stuttgart (Grade: A)

Participation at the students' exchange-programm by the
DAAD - architectural studies at the College of Architecture
at UNCC in Charlotte, NC

Internship at Wulf & Partner, Stuttgart

TA of Prof. Giinter Eisenbiegler at the Institute of Building
Structures and Structural Design, University of Stuttgart

Responsible staff of the ‘Campus Days’, University of
Stuttgart

Undergraduation/intermediate diploma in architecture,
University Stuttgart

Internship in construction planning and surveying at the
office of Prof. Heinz G. Sieber, Darmstadt

Trainee program at the office of Prof. Heinz G. Sieber,
Darmstadt

Beginning of architectural studies, University of Stuttgart
Civil service in a nursing house for old people, Darmstadt

Ludwig-Georgs-Gymnasium, Darmstadt / humanistic
gymnasium concluding with the abitur

Benjamin Sieber
Rotebuehlstrasse 149
DE - 70197 Stuttgart

/I www.btgms.de
/] +49.(0)711.3890476
// benjamin.sieber@btgms.de

06/2004
11/2003
01/2003 -
12/2004

12/2002

11/2002

05/2002
01/2002
08/2001

10/2000

Awards [ Publications

Master-Thesis-Award, University Stuttgart for "Gliding
museum Wasserkuppe"

Semifinalist "e-competition: possible futures, Bienal Miami
+ Beach 2003" with "Piscina Publica”

Participation with "Piscina Publica" at the exhibition of the
German Steel Design Award 2002

Publication "AuthentiCity" in "Las \egas City Life"

2. Prize at the Junior Award German Steel Design 2002 and
publication of "Piscina Publica” in the brochure "Bauen mit
Stahl: Forderpreis des Deutschen Stahlbaues 2002"
Publication "Piscina Publica” in the architectural magazine
"dbz"

Publication "Piscina Publica” in "db"

Publication "Piscina Publica" in "Glasforum"

Medal of honor of the University Stuttgart for the
organization of the "Campus Days"

Marital status: single
Nationality: German

born 11/22/76 in Frankfurt/Main, Germany

Languages:
English (fluent)
French (good)

Software-skills:
CAD
AutoCad, Nemetschek
Modelling, Rendering, Vizualisation
Cinema4d
Adobe-Family
Photoshop, lllustrator, InDesign, GoLive, Pagemaker

Interests:
Travelling
Museums, Exhibitions
Photographing
Reading, Books
Sports [ Soccer, Running, Swimming
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Querschnitt / Cross section

Lageplan / Site plan
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blick / Bird‘s.eye view
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Fassadenecke / Facade-corner
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urant Las \egas / Flying restaurant La

Eingang [ Entrance

begendes Resta
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